## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                   | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| Ronald ROSENBAUM       | 10/12/2009     |
| Vincent G. D'AUGUSTINO | 10/13/2009     |
| Robert J. Depke        | 10/13/2009     |

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:             | MTS Medication Technologies, Inc. |  |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 2003 Gandy Boulevard North        |  |
| Internal Address: | Suite 800                         |  |
| City:             | St. Petersburg                    |  |
| State/Country:    | FLORIDA                           |  |
| Postal Code:      | 33702                             |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12578214 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)441-0570

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.277.2006 Email: dayala@rdlklaw.com ROBERT J. DEPKE Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: ROCKEY, DEPKE & LYONS, LLC Address Line 2: SUITE 5450 SEARS TOWER Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6306

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 084016.00067    |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Robert J. Depke |

Total Attachments: 3

500987397

**PATENT REEL: 023365 FRAME: 0615** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023365 FRAME: 0616

#### ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and confessed, I, Ronald Rosenbaum, of Palm Harbor, FL, and I, Vincent G. D'Agostino, of Walpole, MA, and I, Robert J. Depke, of Orland Park, IL, all citizen(s) of the United States, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto MTS Medication Technologies, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having an office and place of business at, 2003 Gandy Boulevard North, Suite 800, St. Petersburg, FL 33702, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention in

# "DOSAGE FORM PACKAGE AND A FRANGIBLE ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT SHEET THEREFOR"

as set forth in my application for United States Letters Patent therefor, prepared by the firm of ROCKEY, DEPKE & LYONS, LLC, of Chicago, Illinois, said application being identified in the office records of said firm as Case No. 084016.00067 and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations, reexams and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to filing date under the International Convention on the basis of the aforesaid application if United States Letters Patent; and we hereby authorize and direct the Commissioner of Patents to issue the patent for said inventions when granted in accordance with this assignment and sale.

For the same consideration, we hereby agree that we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns, full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and we will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its or their expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; we will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

And I hereby authorize and request my attorney(s) of record in this application to insert the serial number and filing date of this application in the spaces that follow:

| Application No.  | 12/578,214                     | Filing Pate: October 13, 2009  |
|--|--------------------------------|--|
| This assignment execute  | d on the dates indicated below |  |
| DATE: 10/19/09   | <del></del>                    | Ronald Rosenbaum   |
| IN WITNESS WHEREC  | OF, I have hereunto subscribe  | d my name and affixed my seal at:  |
| STATE OF HOUSA<br>COUNTY OF PURELLES   | )<br>)ss<br>)                  |  |
| Before me personally ap<br>foregoing instrument, and ackno<br>purposes therein set forth, on the | wledged the execution and o    | known to me to be the person who executed the delivery thereof, under his seal, for the uses and |
| Date: 10/12/09   | <u> </u>                       | lla delwen<br>Notary Public  |
|  |                                |  |



| DATE: 13 OCT 2009 Vincent G. D'Agostino   | ŀ          |
|---|------------|
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my seal at:  |            |
| STATE OF Horida ) COUNTY OF Ruellas )   |            |
| Before me personally appeared <u>Vincent G. D'Agostino</u> , known to me to be the person who executhe foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the execution and delivery thereof, under his seal, for the uses a purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid. | ted<br>and |
| Date: October 13, 2007 Wella & Leveno Notary Public   |            |
| DELLA L. DIVINE MY COMMISSION # DD 777293 EXPIRES: August 9, 2012 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters  |            |
| DATE:Robert J. Depke  |            |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my seal at:  |            |
| STATE OF  |            |
| Before me personally appeared <u>Robert J. Depke</u> , known to me to be the person who executed foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the execution and delivery thereof, under his seal, for the uses purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.         | the<br>and |
| Date: Notary Public   |            |

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023365 FRAME: 0618

| DATE:   |  |
|---|--|
|   | Vincent G. D'Agostino  |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto sub   | oscribed my name and affixed my seal at:   |
| STATE OF)   |  |
| COUNTY OF)  |  |
| Before me personally appeared Vincent G. D' the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the execut purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid | Agostino, known to me to be the person who executed ion and delivery thereof, under his seal, for the uses and . |
| Date:   | Notary Public  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
| DATE: 10/13/09  | Robert J. Depke  |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto sul   | oscribed my name and affixed my seal at:   |
| STATE OF Illinois ) COUNTY OF COOK )  |  |
|   | epke, known to me to be the person who executed the n and delivery thereof, under his seal, for the uses and     |
| Date: October 13, 2009  | nlwna. Landry<br>Notary Public   |
|   | V  |

**RECORDED: 10/13/2009** 

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
DEBRA A. LANDGRAF
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/29/2009

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023365 FRAME: 0619